

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 9]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, MARCH 11, 2009 Maasi 27, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2040

## Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **CONTENTS**

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages.
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD	
Wakf Act :	
Taking over of Masthan Avulia Dargah Wakf, Wallajabad, Kancheepuram District under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board	20
சென்னை, திருவல்லிக்கேணி, கிருஷ்ணாம்பேட்டை, சூர்ஷா மக்கான் வக்ஃபை, தமிழ்நாடு வக்ஃப் வாரியத்தின் நேரடி நிர்வாகத்தில் எடுத்துக் கொண்டது பற்றிய அறிவிக்கை	20

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Taking over of Masthan Avulia Dargah Wakf, Wallajabad, Kancheepuram District under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

(Rc.No. 5807/08/B3/Kanchee.)

No. VI-3(a)/18/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 172/08 in Rc.No. 5807/08/B3/Kanchee, dated 18th November 2008 has ordered to take over the Management of Masthan Avulia Dargah Wakf, Wallajabad, Kancheepuram District under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of 2 years from the date of pronouncement of the Boards order, dated 27th January 2009 and to appoint the Inspector of Wakfs, Kancheepuram, as its Executive Officer to look after the day to day affairs of the Wakf.

Chennai-600 001, 2nd March 2009. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

சென்னை, திருவல்லிக்கேணி, கிருஷ்ணாம்பேட்டை, சூர்ஷா மக்கான் வக்ஃபை தமிழ்நாடு வக்ஃப் வாரியத்தின் நேரடி நிர்வாகத்தில் எடுத்துக் கொண்டது பற்றிய அறிவிக்கை.

ரு.க.எண் 4772/ஆ2/06/சென்னை.)

No. VI-3(a)/19/2009.

வக்ஃபுச் சட்டம் 1995, பிரிவு 65–ன்படி மேற்கண்ட சென்னை, திருவல்லிக்கேணி, கிருஷ்ணாம்பேட்டை சூர்ஷா மக்கான் வக்ஃபினை தமிழ்நாடு வக்ஃப் வாரியம் தன்னுடைய நடவடிக்கை இனம் எண் 52/08, ந.க.எண் 4772/ஆ2/06/சென்னை, நாள் 22 அக்டோபா் 2008 மற்றும் உத்தரவு பிறப்பிக்கப்பட்ட நாள் 27 ஜனவரி 2009 முதல் இரண்டு வருட காலத்திற்கு தமிழ்நாடு வக்ஃப் வாரியத்தின் நேரடி நிர்வாகத்தின்கீழ் கொண்டு வரப்படுகிறது. சென்னை நேரடி நிர்வாக வக்ஃபுகளின் நிர்வாக அதிகாரி, சூர்ஷா மக்கான் வக்ஃபின் நிர்வாக அதிகாரியாக நியமிக்கப்படுகிறார்.

சென்னை–600 001, 2009 மார்ச் 2. **அ. முகமது ஜமாலுதீன்,** முதன்மை செயல் அலுவலர், தமிழ்நாடு வக்ஃப் வாரியம்.